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WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535
In Reply, Please Refer to i S8

File No. August 12, 1968

TO ALL LAUNDRIES AND DRY CLEANING ESTABLISHMENTS:

On July 13, 1967, two unknown males, wearing stocking masks, robbed The
3ank of Alton, Alton, Illinois, at gunpoint and obtained over $27,000. Investigation of
this crime led to the recovery of a white Van Heusen Vangard shirt and a pair of tan
trousers among other items.

The shirt bears laundry marks and the trousers dry cleaning symbols, facsimiles
of which appear below. The laundry marks appear on the shirt collar, and dry cleaning
symbols appear on the front and rear pockets on the right side of the trousers.

If, after review of the above facsimiles, you feel you have information which
would be of assistance to the FBI, please call the nearest office of the FBI, the tele-

phone number of which is in the front page of your telephone directory.
3 I )

Very truly yours,

JoNMh Edgar Ho ~
Director
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Mr. Tolson....____*
FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . M Liefoach )
- . e - ' Mr. Mohr____:
Mr. Rosheop
Mr. Casper ,,____,_‘
Mr., Calinhan
FBI Mr.
My, Felt
Date: 8/2/68 Ay
Ml"%) 3pn L__
| Mr. Sullivan
(Type in plaintext or code) Mr. Tavel_.___
Mr. Trotter
AIRTEL Tele. Room..

(Priority)

Transmit the following in

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT MURKIN

ReMElet to Bureau 7/19/68 and MEtel to Bureau
7/30/68 concerning court orders issued by Shelby County
Criminal Court Judge W. PRESTON BATTLE, and ATlet to Bureau
7/29/68 concerning the disposition of the 1966 Mustang aban-
doned by JAMES EARL RAY in Atlanta, Ga.

Enclosed hgreW1th for the Bureau for information
is one xerox copy9®%"an '"Amendment to Order" dated 7/23/68
and an "Order' dated 7/30/68, both of which concern "Order
on Courthouse and Courtroom Procedures and Publicity" issued
by Shelby County Criminal Court Judge W. PRESTON BATTLE,

On 8/2/68 the Honorable PHIL M. CANALE, District
State Attorney General, Memphis, Tenn., advised SA ROBERT F.
BOYLE that he does not see any need for the physical presence
in Memphis of the 1966 Mustang abandoned by JAMES EARL RAY in
Atlanta, Ga.; however, he desires that this automobile not be
disposed of until completion of the murder trial of RAY )
scheduled to commence in Memphls on 11/12/68. K aT
He stated tgétIQQder sgg;e law the defense counsel
is afforded an opportunity to examine any potential evidence
and in this particular instance would be given an opportunity
to examine thjis automobile if he so desires. Mr. CANALE
stated, however, that since tﬁis'autohbblle is the property
of JAMES EARL RAY he would ioffer no obJect1ons if Mr. ARTHUR B.
HANES, RAY's attorney, 1n1tiates any .action to havethis——. i,
automobile turned over tq HﬂNES 'flj : _—
Coatds 2 AUG 20 1
Cgb- Bureau (Encs. Z)IHBL URE | Qﬁ}"' - . %66
- Atlanta (44-2386) (Info)ép oy
2 - Birmingham (44-1740)
2 - Memphis N' 1y

(8) T
C. G.» Bishop G R
Approved: Sent
Specml Agent ¥n Charge

35&&18@%
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ME 44-1987

LEAD
BIRMINGHAM DIVISION

AT BIRMINGHAM, ALA.

In view of the fact that there is still outstanding
a federal complaint charging JAMES EARL RAY with conspiracy,
it is suggested that the Birmingham Division, unless advised
to the contrary by the Bureau, consult with the appropriate
USA who authorized the federal compiracy complaint against
RAY to determine if he has any particular views on disposition
of the 1966 Mustang.

Since the 1966 Mustang is in custody of the Atlanta
Division, a copy of this airtel is being forwarded for their
information.
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

One Xxerox copy each of an
"Amendment to Order'" and
"Order"

REF: MEairtel to Bureau 8/2/68
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O TENNLESSLE

NO. 16045 Murder First Degree

NO. 16819 Carrying Dangerour ¥

RAY

Starvo Galt,

Willard,
Lowneyer,
Lownyer,

O R g,

ORDER

In this causec, the Court having herctofore appointed a

committee of cight members of the Bar to act as amici curiac

and said committece having this day filed a report that there 1is

I

pobable cause to believe that this Court's Ordér of July 18,
1968, as amended July 23, 1968, has been violated by certain

“individuals in certain clrcumstances, to-wit:

“

(1) Certain statements attributed to Arthur

ffect that the shooting of Doctor Martin Luther King, Jr

Communist conspirvacy, to the effect that

1 P B Lot Sy e R o,
being tromupled i Jail to the cifcc

“
i

1mily and scervants are being < "them',

Mowphls Press Scimitay of

Comacrcial Appeal of Sunday,

(2) Certain statements in Memphis Press Scimitar of
, 19068, attributed to Williow Movris, Sheriff ~ Sheloy
Tennessee, concerning the cost and expenses {for the scouricy
the prisoncer and the trcatment of the prisoncr, and the
prisoncr's demcanor and attitude while in conflincment.
(3) Certain statoments appearing. in the Mewphis
Scimitar of Saturdey, July 27, 1968, attributed to
Russcll X. Thompson, ﬁsq. concerning his opinion as to the
1nnocence of the defendant,
and said report further pointing out that to

)amscy Clark, Attorncy General ol the United States is a “Law

Linforcenent Off,cer™ or "a lawycer participating in this casc' threc bk

assistants

5 4 office assaciateos, investigators oy caployoeos

y

s supervision, the staton onts atviributed

Pepoartiuent of stiee an oyeferrad
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1868 arc in probable violation of tic principilics

Sheppard vs. Maxwell, 3 , 10 L.id. 2d 0600,

< 84 . U.S. 333
\.’)'U/-'..i,"\ B

. o ' Sy .
§6 S. Ct. 1507 (19606),, to the cffect that there was no cvidence

of a conspiracy in the sl i of Doctor dMartin_Luthcr. King, Jr

-
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The Court, in the intercst of prescrving the constitucional
richts of all concerncd and protecting the orderly preparation
and progress of the trial, reserves further inguiry and
disposition of each and all of i ¢ above instances until
a later date.

And whereas it is the desire of the Court to avoid any
possible misunderstanding of its orders heretofore made, said
orders of July 18 and July 23 respectively are herewith
supplemnented as follows:

All lawyers participating in £his case, their assistants,
associates, staff members, investigators and employees under
theilr supervision and contfol,.County lMedical Examiner,

Jury Commissioners , Criminal Court Clerk, County Sheriff,
Police Officials and other law enforcement officers, cmploycces
of this Court and all other pecrsons cmployed in the "Criminal
uildings", their associatces, deputies, assistants,
and personncl undgr thelr supcrvision and control,
re forbidden to takc part in intcrviews or press conferences
for publicity and are cnjoincd from making cxtra-judicial
staterments about this casce which involve: (1) the personal
belief of the Declarant to the guilt or innocence of the

Jq-

accuscd; (2) the plans of the Declarant relating to the

preparation or conduct of the trial, the thcory, tcchnigues

and stratecgy of the Declarant in the preparation and trial of
the casc (3) the jurors or potential jurors who may scrve;

tlie corment ; of the Declarant about the mcrits of the casc

G about any cvidence which may be presented; (5) the

coodipility of or information concerning any known ox intendod

! Pl M

witneosses or the treatment, aclts and attitude of the defendanty,
and arc further cnjoinced from making any and all othor statoionis

wvhich ay be prejudicial to a fair trial by an impaviial jusy

in this cacce, whether specificed hevein or not.
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All persons or entities subjecct to this Order who fecl
aggrieved by anything herein contained arc hercby admonishcd
that any such grievances or complaints should be judicially
precsented.

The Court rccognizes the wide and pervasive publicity
which has been and will be an inevitable incident of this
trial. The Court further recognizes that there are many
individuals who are beyond the jurisdiction of this Court, but
who may be interested in the outcome of this trial, and whosc

statements may have been violative of this Order had the Court

E

jurisdiction over such parties. As to such persons, the Court

g

urges sclf-imposed compliance with this Order in the interests

of a fair trial to the defendant and to the State of Toenncssce

In accordunce therewith the Court orders a certified c;;y
of this Order to be scent by the Clerk of this Court to all
pcrsons named hercein or subject hercecto, and all nowépapers oL
gener circulation, radio and television stations within the

jurisdiction of this Court. - -

i ’
LR | .
SEEE e

4

sion 11T
Criminal Court of Shelby County, Tenncssco
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I, J. A. BLACKWELL, Clerk of the Criminal Courts of Shelby County, Tennessce,

o hereby certify that the foregoing. ...t OUR D pages of writing contain 2 full,

Order on Contempi of Court
geeediny® had in the case of the State of

B 165y ond
/\\

Docket No
LVES TARL RAY
Indicement for ROER TH THE FIRST DEGHTE & CARRYING A
2s the same now appears on file, and of record  my office.
WITNESS my hand and the seal of said Court, at office in Mewipliis

this, the...30t0 ...
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The oxvder heretofore entered in this cause on the

cizhiteentih day of July, 1988, and hecaded "Order on Courthouse

and Courtroom Proccdures and Publicity'" is hereby amended as

~

7x01.0WS ==~

In paragvaphs VII, VIII and IX of said Orc :y,
B | T o~ . R N T RPN I T s HI R 4 A P
ms "interviews for publicity" and "exira-iudici:l statements
limited to such interviews

prejudicial o faivr trial by an

nis i { 7 the Court on 1its own motion,

wwoenoy-thivrd aay of July, 1908,

{ lf‘\ i v——~ . O -
\f/%/pt,f.&;/(f:f)/&, /i e i

w

—

JUDGE, Division iil

Criminal Court
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: Mr. DeLoacﬁ?f“ﬁ August 16, 1968
’ Mr., Deloach
Mr. Rosen
Mr. Malley
Mr. McGowan
SUBJECT: MURKIN Mr. Long

This is the case involving the murder of
Martin Luther King, Jr.

'~ Rédio Station WERD, located at 330 Auburn Avenue,
| Northeast, Atlanta, Georgia, which is the same address
!as Southern Christian Leadership Conference, has received
_}a coprpi the ""Saturday Evening Post,'" addressed to
| |[E. S Galt, 330 Auburn Avenue, Northeast, Atlanta, Georgia,
:30303. The address tag also contains the following
additional information: "330 AUBUESPO26MAY 69."

We are making inquiry at the Curtis Publishing
Company in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, to determine the
circumstances of this particular subscription.

ACTION:

For your information.

61 AL ¢3ivtd
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FLGERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATICN
U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

COMMUNICATIDN SECTICN
AUG1TL 15E8

FBI WASH DC TELETYPE

428PM URGENT 8-15-68 DJM

0% DIgEéiOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM{/SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (I1PG)
MURKIN
RE SPRINGFIELD AIRTEL TO BUREAU DATED AUGUST

FIFTEEN LAST.
PUBLIC DEFENDER ROBERT TRONE ADVISED HE WOULD HAVE
NO OBJECTION TO INTERVIEW Of WILLIE LEE AND WILL ARRANGE
INTERVIEW AT EARLY DATE.
ILLINOIS STATE PATROL OFFICERS HOWARD SHELTON
AND MARION VAN FOSSEN ADVISED THEY HAVE COMPLETED
CONTACT WITH PAROLEES AND PROBATIONERS; HAVE DEVELOPED
NO INFORMATION RE BR AT THE BANK OF ALTON OR PRESENCEfl/
OF JAMES EARL RAY IN ALTON DURING JULY, NINETEENw§§;#;SEVEN.

MAIL COPIES SENT TO CHICAGO, MEMPHIS AND ST. LOUIS,
b ) " \-—ihi

EXdJ o V 22 UG 20 @&3
FBI WASH DC ' ~
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1882 EDITION
GSA FPMR {41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI DATE:  7/29/68
- SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) //

SUBJECT: '‘MURKIN

As the Bureau and Memphis are aware, the 1966
Mustang which was abandoned by JAMES EARL RAY in Atlanta
and recovered by the Atlanta Division on 4/11/68, is still -
in the possession of the Atlanta Office and stored in garage (-)
space in the basement of the Federal Building where the i
Atlanta Office is located. {:)‘

The Bureau and Memphis are requested to advise
what disposition is contemplated for the automobile and -
Atlanta will take no action until receipt of advice from i1-1
the Bureau or Memphis.

%
A

)

."

2 - Bureau
2 - Memphis
2 - Atlanta

$.
1

SSAU‘ ;%968 Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
hoficaddy
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VER POLICE
PARTMENT

46786
12 767 k2200,
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« The following F'BI record, NUMBER

L

Y 84
Ooew

g
\J

¥ 0
4 dv= Uy

s 24 L
N TR
\J

i

nnto=
CCLor.

, is furnished FOR OFTICIAL USE ONT.Y,

CONTRIRUTOR OF
FINGERPRINTS

NAME AND NUMBER

ARRESTED O
RECEIVED

R CHARGE

DiSPOSITION

The Comm of
Police of the
Metropolis C-3
Branch

New Scotland Yard

Londen SWL Englang

PD
Jacksonville Fla

SO Jacksonville
Fla

PD Seattle Wash

PD
Denver Colo

+detsinger

Geoxge Reobart

#18123

N/

Robert George
Letsinger
#163-~972~B

corge R
Letsinger
#226 548

George Robhert
Letsinger
#62308

George Robert
Letsingex
#146786

Since ne
Pentifyin

at this

our £
A1 cant]

ther fingeryy
i pumber w?
es accompan
ot guarantee
material con

adividual in whom vl

by neans of

fraud

GL~hold for
Seattle Wash

Hold for
fugitive detail

I

nor an
indexed

i
igh s
el your request.
noany rannigr
TP

are interested

-
(v

obtained credit

fined $75.

0-30-CGC 3yrs prob
dismissal dated
0.15.87

Rel to State of
Washington
1 2wB=G7

Information sheown on this Identification Reccrd represenis dota furnished ¥

contributors, Wi

Notations incdicated by * ar

z 1~(} T }')\

o

WWhere final disposition is not shown or furiner exnlanaticon of ¢h
raunicate with arency contributing thezs fingerprints.
1aed on fingarprints in FBI files but ave listed only as invasti-
gative leods as being possibly ideniical with subject of this record

~
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YN ™~ NITY N w7y

STATTES D V”‘zl_‘.t MEWT O ST 0T
LZRAL BUREBAU OF INVIESTICAT .
WASHINGTON, D.C:, 20537 :

¥

The following F'BI xecorci, NUMBER 884 742 F , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

All descriptive factors (if any) furnished by you match
those in our identification file unless herein quoted.

DESCRIPTION AND RELATED DATA:

Race: White

Sex: Male
Height: 55’

Weight:. 160

Hair: Dark brown

Eyes: Brown

Date and Place of Birth: Macomb, Missouri

Scars & Marks: Unknown

Address: 1808 ~ 8th Seattle, Washington in 1966

Occupation: Manager .
Since neither fingerprints nor an

identifving number which is indexed®
1 ocur files accompanied your request.
75l cannot guarantee in any iranner
that this material concerns the

llu‘-'() al inowhesm o Worre nterecied,

Information shown on this Identificotion Record represents r‘rﬁo 1uvr\is}‘9r1 FBI b" fing
Where final \‘,J“ >uuoxt4\_;‘\ is not ul\u i OF furthie: e);:uuuuuuu of L}lu‘g"v is Lu.,:umu. COIlL-
municate with agency contributing those fingerprints.
Notations indicated by * are NOT based on Lnrnrprnns in FBI files but are listad only as investi-

. 1 v . 1 . . ]
gative lec-ds as boing possibly identicaliwith subject of this record.
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FOT QANDIESO
LaD7 P UﬁGFNT Eell=Er ATJ
TH DIPECTOR (44-38761)  MEHERIS (£4-1077) LS AVEFLES (44=1574)
/56=156) SEATTLF (A4=271) AND RICHHAND |
FROY =AM BIFAN op
A e
MUEMIP., SAN DIEAO FILY FOUP FAUF DASM THREE FIAVT CFutr,

MEHCALT.  TAY DIFGO FILE FOUR FCUR  [ASH THRFD MINT

vy b

Lo e

=

o JOSEPH FORTNR, AGCIGTANT PACTMASTER, MATN FAST p‘ﬁ:@pggﬂ 1968

SAN DIFS0, CALTFORNTA, ADVIGED AC FALLOWS JUKE FLEVSH TRoTANT:

FOUND OW THE INCOMING MAIL TFELT WAS A PIFCE NF PAPER %OT
I¥ A% FWVELOPE TN GREEN INK ADDRESSED TN POST OFFICE, ATTFNTICL

4
H

(/EG!C'TM/\CTFC WHICK READ AS FOLLAWSs 3

\E“GLGS“W THE FSI WANTS RAY'2 DUDLY A0 TO ONF TWO FOUR TENADVAY

QDP’T‘?TD(‘P"’LV H"TF‘L MUOMDAFR npvf ONE SEVEM, ET MAY BT OUNDER THE
“AT r QFN TQIM(“?R f\F’ ('E’“I‘[': ) ‘CD@‘.#-‘N%. HE ¥NARS pnaliT

CERNERVOAND ALSN KIRGTS DFATHC, PF MAY MAVE PART TN KIve'c noaTu,

-
’

©§ ¥rew WE WAS TN TENFESSEE PEFORF AND AFTER KINT WAS KILLED,

':}4§; PAGE NRE gl camet be
T ~and~is-aoton record . Whea Y /.
- ’ original s received in Records i
g7~ Branch. it will ba filed sithe:

’%/’. ‘é# .’ wﬂ‘hu‘ Q?ymbegue"

a new sef)
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op 44-397
an A4-204
PACE TN
T vnnw LETCINGER 1€ WAKTED IN SFATTLF. ALSN IN PIT STONE CGAP,
VIRGTNIA, 2Y THE FRI.”

AROYF LETTER WAS URSIGNED,

PUREAL AND ALL OFFICFS REQUESTED T0 FURNIGH ANY INFORMATION
REGARDING "GENRE™ LETSINGEER MR SEQORAE ANDFRSON, PARTICULARLY
IF WANTED IN SEATTLE 0OF ©IG STONE AP, VIFGINTA,

Mo ATTEMPT REIRG MADE TO INTFRVIEY LETSINGER, AKA AMDERSOR
UNTTL RFCULTS FPAY RURFAL AMD ALL OFFICTS,
R

FRT WASH DO

ORIGINAL: MR. ROSEN

it e e t————————————————————— . sttt = 81 -
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 8/19/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

ATIRTEL AIR MATL

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (l);~38861)

FROM: SAC,-LOS ANGELES (Ll-157L)(P)

Ny 3
SUBJECT: ~MURKIN .~

00: MEMPHIS

ot Re Birmingham airtel 8/12/68.

Mr. JACQUES DE LANGRE, 7557 Sunset Boulevard, Los
Angeles, California, was interviewed on 8/19/68 and advised
that the name ERIC GALT was unfamiliar to him. He reviewed his
records and advised that an address card with the name ERIC GALT,
2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham, Alabama, was conteined therein.
No legend appeared on the card, but he stated he felt, becsauss

of the color of the card, the inquiry was made at least six o
months ago. T

He stated that GALT probably made inquiry of their
concern from an advertisement in "Modern Photography", "National
Professional Photography", "Popular Photography" or "PSA Journal",
as his firm advertises in these magazines. He steted that the
Mortensen Texture Screens are darkroom aids. He felt that a
person interested in this type of equipment would be one who was
either a professional photographer or had his own darkroom setup.

He stated that records of his firm contain no indica-
tions of any additional correspondence with ERIC GALT.

C. C. - Bishop ! )
. 3 - Bureau (AM) e BXAI00 &%X T
2 - Memphis (LL-1987)(AM) + NS b
1 -~ Birmingham (LL-1740)(AM)

1 - Los Angeles B 12 AUG 21 1968
TJA:CM 4

(7)

LW

el s

\J%L;JA/ Agent in Charge
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Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 8/16/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL ATR MATL

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (L)-388%61)
FROM : SAC, LOS ANGELES (Ll-157L4)

SUBJECT: - MURKIN

ReBuairtel 8/8/68 and Memphis airtel 8/6/68.
Re: MARYA and LASKA VAN DOCRNEN

The indices of the Los Angeles Office are negativs
regarding the VAN DOORNENS,.

The following agency checks were made with negative
results regarding MARYA and LASKA VAN DOORNEN:

Los Angeles Police Department

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Office

Los Angeles Retail Merchants Credit Association
Los Angeles County Registrar of Voters

\2?.,0&3 //

o ' '
‘.3 =~ Buresu (AIR MAIL) Ej(le@
2 - Memphis (44-1987)(AIR MAIL) ="
1 - Los Angeles
TJA :CM
(6)

Approved: w%(/:l'a/

A}

5 SA” fan iggg' 'Slgec\iyc]ﬂ Agent in Charge
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FB1 WASH DC

" FBI SPRNGFLD
431PM URGENT 8/16/68 PAM

T0 DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

MURKIN,

RE SI TEL TO BUREAU, EIGHT FIFTEEN LAST,
PUBLIC DEFENDER ROBERT TRONE, EDWARDSVILLE, ILLINOIS
ADVISED WILLIE LEE HAD NOT REPORTED TO HIM AS OF THREE P,M,
TODAY,
EFFORTS TO CONTACT SI SIXTEEN FOURTEEN - C UNPRODUCTIVE.
COPIES MAILED CHICAGO, MEMPHIS AND ST. LOUIS. P.
END
LPT
FBI WASH DC
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Form DJ-150

(Ede <. 2%m55) Q
‘ ~
UNITED STATES GOVZRNMENT l)EPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

L‘.\}i‘h“» % h

oy A.g..i_.u ]
:Director pate: AUG { 51988 <0 g
Federal Bureau of Investigation i// ' :
SJP:efw

FROM’XGerhen J. Pollak DJ 14L-72-662 3 M- (e e
/ ) Li-157- v
4 Assistant Attorney General it 57-147 ¢
! < e | s v

Civil Rights Division 5’ My, Tavl

My, Trone
e Tele. Room........
SUBJECT: JAMES EART, RAY /KR~

Memorandum | i)

My Suiiiven. .

This is in response to your memorandum of
Auvgust 5, 1968, concerning the question whether the
federal complaint against James Earl Ray should be
dismissed.

I have discussed this entire matter with
i Assistant Attorney General Vinson who dealt with
the British authorities concerning the extradition.
He has no objection to allowing the federal complaint
to remaln outstanding under these circumstances.

i

In reply to your inquiry as to the circumstances
under which federal prosecution would be pursued, we =
would want to review the facts after the conspiracy
investigation has been completed; if the evidence and

the outcome of the State proceedings were such that
federal prosecution seemed desirable, we would consider
taking steps to try to obtain the necessary wailver

from the British government.

Deputy Attorney General

Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)
1
FBI
Date: 8/20/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

TOR, FBI (4l -38861)
SAC, LOS ANGELES (L4-1574)(P)

MURKIN

ReBuairtel to Los Angeles 8/1l1/68.

On 8/15/68 Mrs. JODY BRANUM, 1858 Amador, Crntario,
California, advised she resides at this residence, and that
FRANCES WHELKER is a hired daytime babysitter. She advised that
she first hired WELKER about 12 weeks ago, and thet WELKER worked
two weeks as a babysitter. WELKEZR was arrested by the Ontario,
California, Police Department for bad checks and was incarcerated
at the San Bernardino County Jail in San Bernardinc, Csalifornia,
for nine weeks. She was released one week agoc and returned tc
work as a babysitter.

Mrs. BRANUM advised that WELKER is a good babysitter
and 1s good with the children, but she talks continually about /
any and everything, and at times her conversations do nct wmake -
sense., Mrs. BRANUM advised that Mrs., WELKER can presently be
located where she is visiting at Apartment A, 768 Richmend,
Ontario, California.

On 8/15/68 Mrs. FRANCES WELKER was contacted at
Apartment A, 768 Richmond, Ontario, (alifornia, where she was
visiting. oy ; Vs

after

- | o8 .

Mrs. WELKER took tﬁﬁb gent's credentials and,
observing them closely, stated that the Agent was not J. EDGAR
HOCVER, and that she wanted to discuss this matter with Mr., HOOVEH
perscnally. -

.3 - Bureau (AM)
1 - Los Angeles
Tiﬁ:cm o c gishiop 17 AUG 21 1968

P.rl—'

By awz:-»fx’?gﬁy
7 Ny
Approved: ZC | ‘7@’

Spet[i\d/{ A(';(’ent in Charge
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LA LL-1574

Mrs., WELKER was advised that Mr. HOCVER cculd not
contact her personally, and that the Agent would take any
information she had to offer concerning the assassination of
MARTIN LUTHER KING or any other matter over which the FBI has
jurisdiction.

Mrs. WELKER stated she absolutely did not have any
information to offer and had no knowledge of the KING case,
but that she merely wanted to discuss this matter with Mr.
HOOVER. She advised that she had previocusly written to Mr.
HOOVER following the Brinks robbery in Boston in January 1951,
She said that at that time she had nc facts to offer concerning
this robbery but merely wanted to guess who did it. She stated
that, as it turns out, she did not guess right.

It was suggested to Mrs. WELKER that if in the future
she desired to furnish information to the FBI, she contact the
local Resident Agency, rather than writing letters to the
Bureau in Washington.
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FD-36 (Rev., 5¢22-64) .
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FBI

Date: 8/16/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRMAIL

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (157-3094)

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,
RM
BUDED: 8/20/68

Re Bureau airtel to Atlanta 8/15/68.

Enclosed are 3 xerox copies of Atlanta airtel to the
Bureau dated 7/22/68, setting forth the information requested
in referenced Bureau airtel.

gf; Bureau (Encs. 3)
1 - Atlantg

CSH:jlh g‘;,’;
(1) ””"-

Dy
7 9 AUG 2 8%36801 Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





